South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:42:41 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2802 (Rat #0087, Act #0260 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By L.E. Bennett and Rhoad
A Joint Resolution to provide that, for the calendar year 1987 only, on the Edisto River the closed season for the taking of
shad commences on May first, rather than April twentieth, from the mouth of Penny Creek to the headwaters of the Edisto.

04/02/87
04/02/87
04/03/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/14/87
04/23/87
04/27/87
04/27/87
04/27/87
05/04/87

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1612
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-1612
Read second time HJ-1619

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1639

Introduced and read first time SJ-1201

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1201

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Read second time SJ-1748

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1284

Ratified R 87

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/27/87

Act No. 260

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



