

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*2802 (Rat #0087, Act #0260 of 1987) Joint Resolution, By L.E. Bennett and Rhoad

A Joint Resolution to provide that, for the calendar year 1987 only, on the Edisto River the closed season for the taking of shad commences on May first, rather than April twentieth, from the mouth of Penny Creek to the headwaters of the Edisto.

04/02/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1612
04/02/87	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-1612
04/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-1619
04/07/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1639
04/08/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1201
04/08/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1201
04/09/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
04/09/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1748
04/14/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1284
04/23/87		Ratified R 87
04/27/87		Signed By Governor
04/27/87		Effective date 04/27/87
04/27/87		Act No. 260
05/04/87		Copies available